.

[

ADDENDUM #2

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor of the City of Chattanooga
to ap'prpve and authorize the extension of the terms and
provisions of Agreement between the City of Chattanooga,
Tennessee and the City of Ringgold, GA, Resolution

No. 23795, dated April 22, 2003.

The CITY OF CHATTAN 0OO0GA, Tennessee (“Chattanooga”), and the CITY OF

' Ringgold, Georgia (“Ringgold™), agree that the following terms and provisions are hereby

incorporated into and made a part of the Agreement between Chattanooga and Ringgold,
dated January 17, 2006.

WHEREAS, The City of Chattanooga has entered into an Agreement dated April 22, 2003
between The City of Chattanooga and The City of Ringgold dealing with the discharge of
wastewater Ringgold into the Chattanooga system for treatment and ultimate disposal (as

- amended by Addendum No. 1 to Agreement between The City of Chattancoga and The

City of Ringgold; and

WHEREAS, the term of this agreement shall be extended from its current termination -

period of twenty (20) years or April 22, 2023 to a termination period of thirty (30) years or
April 1,2031. '

The Mayors of Chattanooga and Ringgold have signified their agreement" to this
. Addendum by signing below.

Mayeft Ron Littlefield
City of C ooga, essee




RESOLUTION NO. 24629 -

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE
ADDENDUM NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY .
OF RINGGOLD, GEORGIA, RELATIVE TO CONVEYANCE

~ OF WASTEWATER TO THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA’S
WASTEWATER- SYSTEM, EXTENDING THE TERM .FROM
TWENTY (20) YEARS TO THIRTY (30) YEARS.

WHEREAS, the City of Chattanooga has entered into an Agreement dated April 22, 2003

with The City of Ringgold, Georgia, dealing with the discharge of wastewater from Ringgold

into the Chattanooga system for treatment and disposal (as amended by Addendum No. 1 to the
Agreement).

WHEREAS, the City of Chattanooga and the City of Ringgold wish to extend the current
term of the Agreement of twenty (20) years, or April 22, 2023, to thirty (36) years, or April 1,
2031. | )

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATI‘ANOOGA,
TENI\iESSEE That the Mayor be’ and is hereby authorized to execute Addendum No. 2 to the
Agreement with the City of nggold, Georgia, rela.twe to the conveyance of wastewater to the
City of Chattanooga’s wastewater system, extendmg the term of the Agreement from twenty (20)
years or April 22, 2023, to thirty (30) years, or April 1, 2031.

ADOPTED: January 17,2006, -

Jadd



e

REQUEST FOR MAYOR/COUNCIL APPROVAL

TO: Mayor Littlefield

FROM: Jerry W Stewart, P.E.
DATE: January 4, 2006

A City Council resolution is requested to authorize the Mayor of the City of Chattanooga
to approve and authorize the extension of the terms and provisions of Agreement between
the City of Chattanooga, Tennessee and the City of Ringgold, Georgia, from its current
termination period of twenty (20) years or April 22,2023toa termination period of thirty

(30) years or Aprit 1, 2031.

Total Project Cost $ N/A, New Contract/Project: . Yes_ No___

City Funding$ Fund Account _

Y

Approved: ) , Approved: _
Division Head Fiscal Coordinator

Ce: - City Attorney -

Joachim Volz
Mike McMahan .
City of Ringgold, Georgia



City of Chattanooga

Department of Public Works - Waste Resources Division

Jerry W. Stewart, P.E. 455 Moccasin Bend Road - Ron Littlefield

Director, Waste Resources Chattanooga, Tennessee 37405 Mayor
February 16, 2006

Mr. Dan Wright, City Manager
City of Ringgold

150 Tennessee Street
Ringgold, GA 30736

Subject: Extension of Regional Agreement Time
Between City of Ringgold and City of Chattanocoga

Dear Mr. Wright: '

The City of Chattanooga’s City Council and Mayor have approved and authorized the
T extension of the terms and provisions of Agreement between the City of Chattanooga,
N, Tennessee and the City of Ringgold, Georgia, Addendum #2 to the ongma.l Resolution
#23795, dated April 22, 2003.

This Addendum #2 extends the current termination period of twenty (20) years or April
22,2023 to a termination period of thirty (30) years of April 1, 2031.

Enclosed are three (3) signed copies of Addendum #2 signed by Mayor Ron Littiefield,

City of Chattanooga. Please have Mayor Joe Barger, City of Ringgold, GA sign all three

(3) copies. Keep one (1) copy for your files and return two (2) copies to this department
ASAP.

Please advise if further information is needed.

incerely,

Director-Waste Resources Division

Cc:  Steve Leach
S Joachim Volz

OFFICE: (423) 757-5026 @ rax:(423)757-4904



PEmZ 2~ ) '&J‘er K., ‘

City of Chattanooga

Department of Public Works
Development Resource Center
1250 Market Street, Suite 2100

: . Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2713
-December 21, 2005 . '

Mr. Dan. Wright, City Manager
City of Ringgold -

150 Tennessee Street
_Ringgold, GA 30736

. Subject: Ex_t_ension of Regional Agreement Time -
Between City of Ringgold and City of Chattanooga

Dear Mr. Wright’: o : | .

The City of Chattanooga is in agreement with the City of Ringgold's request to
extend its regional agreement time from 20 years to 30 years. ‘This .will
necessitate an amendment to the current contract.

This request is made to accommo;iate the City of Ringgold’s need to fund its new
- pump  station and force main over a peried that will extend beyond the length of
the currént agreement. This extension is needed to satisfy the City of Ringgold’s
funding agency concerns about the length of the agreement.

JThe City of Chattanooga will prepare an amendment to the Regional° Agreement
for the City of Ringgold’ review and concurrence. This will require Council action ]
by both City Councils. This can be accomplished within the next 30days. o

Please advise if further informatic')n is needed.

Sincerely, K/\&\

Steve Leach ’ A
~ Administrator of Public Works

:Cci" -Jerry W.-Stewar_t;'Clty of Ghattanooga. .
* Joachim Volz, City-of Chattanocoga

OFFICE: (423) 757-51 10 & rax: (423) 757—6586



